PIN Configuration
Uni-directional TVS Diode
for ESD Protection
Page 1
0402(DFN-2L)
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-1110134 2023/11/09 2025/05/15 3B
ASB36HDF-Q1
Features
●  Protects one line I/O or power line
●  Protection solution to meet
IEC61000-4-2 (ESD) ±30kV (air), ±30kV (contact)
IEC61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ns)
  IEC61000-4-5 (Lightning) 4A (8/20μs)
●  Low clamping voltage
● Low leakage current
●  Ultra low capacitance: 21pF(typ)
● RoHS Compliant
●  Compliant to Halogen-free
● Suffix “-Q1” for AEC-Q101
Applications
●  USB 2.0 power and data line protection
●  High speed data line
●  LAN equipment
●  Digital visual interface (DVI)
●  Video
Mechanical Data
● Package: DFN-2L
●  Molding compound flammability rating: UL 94V-0
●  Marking Information: See Below
UnitValueSymbolParameter
Peak pulse power dissipation at 8/20μs
waveform
PPP
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact)
VESD
+/- 30
+/- 30
kV
TLead soldering temperature L 260 (10 sec.) ℃
Operating junction Ttemperature range J -55 to +125 ℃
TStorage temperature range STG -55 to +150 ℃
Absolute maximum ratings（Ta=25℃
 RH=45%-75%,RH=45%-75%,RH=45%-75%,
, RH=45%-75%, Unless otherwise specified）
W  300
Page 2
Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
Uni-directional TVS Diode  for ESD Protection
ASB36HDF-Q1
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-1110134 2023/11/09 2025/05/15 3B
Characteristics (Typical)
T1
t(μs)
T
FIG.2: Pulse waveform (8/20μs)
Percent of IPPM
10                   20                   30 00                   4
0
10
50
90
100
Half value
front time: T1 = 1.25×T = 8×(1±20%)μs
time to half value: T2 = 20×(1±20%)μs
Peak value
T2
FIG.1:V- I curve characteristics
(Uni-directional)
IPP
VC VBR VRWM
VF
V
I
IR
IT
IF
0
300  60
100
tr 0.7 to 1ns
t(ns)
10
90
FIG.4: ESD clamping (30kV contact)
Percent of IPPM
30ns
60ns
FIG.3: Pulse derating curve
PPP derating in percentage(%)
0
20
0          25         50         75       100        125      150       175
100
TJ(℃)
40
60
80
UnitMaxTypMinConditionsSymbolParameter
VReverse working voltage RWM V36
VReverse breakdown voltage BR IT V40=1mA, Pin1 to 2
VForward voltage F IF V1.20.6=10mA, Pin2 to 1
IReverse leakage current R VRWM μA0.1=36V
IPeak pulse current PP tP A4=8/20μs
VClamping voltage C
IPP=1A, tP V5546=8/20μs
IPP=4A, tP V7060=8/20μs
CJunction capacitance J VRWM pF3021=0V, f=1MHz
Page 3
Outline Dimensions
Recommended PCB Layout
Unit:mm
Notes:
This recommended land pattern is for reference purposes only.
Please consult your manufacturing group to ensure your PCB
desi n uidelines are met
Uni-directional TVS Diode
for ESD Protection
ASB36HDF-Q1
Document ID Issued Date Revised Dat Re evisio Pn age.
AS-1110134 2023/11/09 2025/05/15 3B
g g
Symbol
InchesMillimeters
Max.Typ.Min.Max.Typ.Min.
0.0220.0200.0160.550.500.40A
A1 0.050.020.00 0.0020.0010.000
0.0220.0200.0180.550.500.45b
0.0410.0390.0371.051.000.95D
0.026BSC0.65BSCe
0.0260.0240.0220.650.600.55E
0.0120.0100.0080.300.250.20L